Reconciliation of Level 3 fair value measurements of financial instruments
 In Thousand Baht

 Consolidated financial
statements/Separate
financial statements

Balance as at January 1, 2021 78,128
Total gains or losses:
   other comprehensive income 6,402

Balance as at January 1, 2022 84,530
Total gains or losses:
   other comprehensive income 23,046

Balance as at December 31, 2022 107,576

34.6 Fair values of financial instruments
  Since the majority of the Group’s financial instruments are short-term in nature or carrying

interest rates closed to the market interest rates, their fair value is not expected to be materially
different from the amounts presented in the statement of financial position.

35. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain amounts in the financial statement for the year ended December 31, 2021 have been

reclassified to the current period classification with no effect to the previously reported profit for the
period or shareholder’s equity.

 In Baht

 Consolidated Financial Statements

 As previous reported  Adjustment increase

(decrease)

 As restated

The statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended December 31, 2021

Sales and services income  1,640,968,746  6,454,188  1,647,422,934

Selling expenses (150,071,624)  (6,454,188)  (156,525,812)

 In Baht

 Separate financial statment

 As previous reported  Adjustment increase

(decrease)

 As restated

The statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended December 31, 2021

Sales and services income  766,579,030  6,454,188   773,033,218

Selling expenses (149,255,660)  (6,454,188)  (155,709,848)

172

SIAM STEEL INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

PART  3  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FORM 56-1 ONE REPORT 2022

- 77 -

36. EFFECT FROM THE FIRE INCIDENT

  According to Siam Biomass Manufacturing Co., Ltd., as an indirect subsidiary, had suffered from

fire incident in 2020, the loss from such incident had been recorded at the total amount of Baht 55.87

million.  In January 2021, the Company had received the compensation from the insurers amounted Baht

43.71 million. Due to the policy specified the benefits to the bank in accordance with the obligation as the

assets were obliged to the bank as a guarantee, therefore, it had been recorded as other receivables in the